City of Manhattan Beach

Schedule of Demands
April 8, 2021 and April 15, 2021




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT(S) AP040821 & AP041521
DATED: 04/08/2021 & 04/15/2021

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CLAIMS OR DEMANDS COVERED BY THE ABOVE WARRANT (S) IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3,229,059.37 HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT SAID CLAIMS OR DEMANDS ARE ACCURATE,
ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ADOPTED BUDGET, AND THAT THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE THEREOF.

Wz —

FINANCE DIRECTOR THIS 4TH DAY OF MAY

REVIEWED, CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
BY CITY MANAGER BRUCE MOE

WARRANT REGISTER (S ) WARRANT(S) AP040821 305,943.33
AP040821 & AP041521 AP041521 1,044,762.60

PREPAID WIRES / MANUAL CKS AP040821 949,731.49

AP041521 1,854.05

SUBTOTAL WARRANTS 2,302,291.47
VOIDS (9,375.00)

PAYROLL  PE 04/09/2021 PY 936,142.90

TOTAL WARRANTS 3,229,059.37




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
24062021 4f6,/2021 W PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMEMNT 5YSTEM PEMSIOMN SAFETY - CLASSIC: PAYM 281,605.06
Q04052021 4752021 W UMNIOM BAMEK F.ILT. 5.LT. & MEDICRE 200 270.67
04062021 4f6,/2021 W CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIRMEMT SYSTEM MEDICAL PREMIUM - APRIL 2021 IFFB55.70
SUB-TOTAL : 949.731.49
WARRANT #: AP040821
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
245090 4/8/2021 P 1 800 PACK RAT LLC STORAGE FEES 234.78
245091 4/8,2021 P ADMIMSURE IMC SELF-INSURED WORKERS' COMP 20, 756.75
245092 4/8/2021 P AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY IMNC SECURITY ACCESS SERVICES/INSTA 306.00
545093 4/8,2021 P AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY INC SECURITY ACCESS SERVICES/INSTA 52050
245004 4/8/2021 P AT&T MOBILITY CELL CHARGES 875006247 CMEBE PW 2.409.82
245095 4/8,2021 P ATET MOBILITY CELL CHARGES 995158211 CMEB PW 402 .42
245090 4/8/2021 P CA DEPT OF TAX AMD FEE ADMIM SALES & USE TAX QTR ENDING MAR 2,500.00
245097 4/8/2021 P CCS LOS AMGELES JAMNITORIAL INC JAMITORIAL COMTRACT SERVICES 240.32
345093 4/8/2021 P CITY OF FRESMO BASIC SMIPER TRAIMIMG IM FRESM 10,00
245099 4/8/2021 P COMPAMY MURSE LLC WORK IMNJURY TRIAGE HOTLIMNE 157.50
245100 4/8/2021 P CORODATA RECORDS MAMAGEMEMNT COFFICE RECORDS STORAGE SERVICE 40.00
245101 4/8/2021 P CSAC EXCESS INSURAMCE AUTH EMPLOYEE ASSISTAMCE PROGRARM 2,2860.90
245102 4/8/2021 P DIV OF THE STATE ARCHITECT AB 1379 - 15T QTR 2020 1,688.00
245103 4/8/2021 P ELECMOR BELCO ELECTRIC IMC COMNTRACT WITHHOLDIMNG: 9202001 1,803.41
245104 4/8/2021 P ELEVATORS ETC LP ELEVATOR AMD ESCALATOR MAIMTEM 3,015.92
245105 4/8/2021 P FIRE IMFO SUPPORT SERMICES INC FIRE RMS & MAINTEMAMCE SERVICE 1,650.00
245100 4/8/2021 P GARDA CL WEST INC MOMTHLY ARMORED SERVICES - FEB 35.02
245107 4/8/2021 P HOL COREM & COME COMTRACT SERVICES PROPERTY TAX 3,249.18
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP040821
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545108 4782021 P IPS GROUP IMC PARKIMG METER FEES, PARTS & LA 3,951.70
545109 4782021 P IROMN BAQUMNTAIMN IMFO MBMGIT INC RECORDS STORAGE - PERM & ARCHI 1,725.20
545110 4782021 P k-8 SERVICES LLC K2 MAINTEMAMCE TRAIMING FOR MA 1,000.00
545111 4782021 P L A COUNTY 3RD QTR FY 2021 COMCESSIOM FEE 32,500.00
545112 4782021 P M B WATER DEPARTMEMT MOMTHLY WATER CHARGES 21,241.08
545113 4782021 P MELAD AMD ASSOCIATES INC BLDG PLAMN CHECK & IMSPECTIOMNS 1,885.00
545114 4782021 P MOEL TREVING TEST ANMD REPAIR BACKFLOW DEWIC 37000
545115 4782021 P QCC BUILDERS IMC MAMHATTAM VILLAGE SOCCER FIELD 423841
545116 4782021 P OCCU HEALTH CEMTERS OF CA TELEPHOME EVALUATIOMN 75.38
545117 4782021 P REFUMD VENMDOR CITATIOM REFUMND - FCW 20-201 10000
545118 4782021 P REFUMND VENMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD - FCW 20-202 10000
545119 4782021 P REFUMD VENMDOR M488032 - CITATION REFUND 1,000.00
545120 4782021 P REFUMND VENMDOR LB OVERPAYMEMNT REFUMND - 123 40 72.65
545121 4782021 P REFUMD VENMDOR 488959 - CITATION REFUND To0.00
a45122 4/8/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR 487214 - CITATION REFUND 1,000.00
245123 4/8/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR FCOW201103 - CITATIOM REFUMD 100,00
245124 4/8/2021 p RICHARDS WATSOM & GERSHOM LEGAL SERVICES RETAIMER - MARC 24 000.00
245125 4/8/2021 p SHAW HE COMSULTIMG IMC HR COMSULTING SERVICES b 0.00
245120 4/8/2021 p SPRINT SOLUTIOMNS INC DATA CARD WIRELESS 2/26-3/25/2 19420
245127 4/8/2021 p SULLY MILLER. COMTRACTIMNG CO ASPHALT/EMULSION o6%.43
245128 4/8/2021 p SVETLAMA AVERBUEH ZUMEBA FITMESS CLASS 119.20
245129 4/8/2021 p THE EDGE FITMESS TRAIMIMNG FITMESS IMSTRUCTOR/COMSULTANMT 0,00
245130 4/8/2021 p TILLMAMN FOREMSIC IMVEST LLC FINGERPRIMT SERVICES FOR MARCH 300,00
2451231 4/8/2021 p TURMNOUT TOPCO LLC EMERGEMCY RESPOMSE DATA 0,600.24
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 5 XA

WARRANT REGISTER =

NITe

WARRANT #: AP040821

CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545132 4782021 P UMDERGROUMD SERVICE ALERT OF SOUTHERM UNMDERGROUMD SCHEMATIC MOTIFICA 402 46
545133 4782021 P UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 52.34
545134 4782021 P S BAME D-CARD CHARGES FOR MARCH 2021 14826637
545135 4782021 P VICTORIA HELEM MEMDEZ ARTHRITIS FOUMDATION FITMESS C 172.50
545136 4782021 P VITAL MEDICAL SERVICES LLC COVID-19 MASOPHARYMGEAL SWAB 7. 764.00
545137 4782021 P WALTERS WHOLESALE ELECTRIC CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 408.65
545138 4782021 P WEST COAST ARBORISTS INC TREE MAMAGEMEMNT SERMICES 3,928.00
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT APO40821: 305,043.33
TOTAL WARRANTI(S): 1,255,674.82
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 04/08/2021

Fund Fund Description

100 General Fund

205 Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
401 Capital Improvement Fund
501 Water Fund

503 Wastewater Fund

520 Parking Fund

521 County Parking Lots Fund

601 Insurance Reserve Fund

605 Information Technology Fund
610 Fleet Management Fund

615 Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
1,162,451.44
1,803.41
4,266.91
9,035.73
588.47
5,268.76
33,902.99
31,130.53
37.76
26.75

71,.162.07

1.255,674.82



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
04142021 A14/2021 W CALPERS REPLACEMEMT BEEMEFIT COMNT - E | 1,854.05
SUB-TOTAL : 1,854.05
WARRANT #: AP041521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545139 4/15/2021 p ALL CITY MAMNAGEMENT SWCS SCHOOL CROSSIMNG GUARDS 3/7-3/2 12,156.28
545140 411572021 P AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY IMC SECURITY ACCESS SERVICES/IMNSTA £058.99
545141 415,2021 P AMERICAM BUSIMESS BAME COMNTRACT WITHHOLDING: 9202001 63,412.65
545142 411572021 P ARAKELIAMN EMTERPRISES INC STREET SWEEPIMNG AMD PRESSURE W 55,495.79
545143 411572021 P AT&T MOEBILITY CELLULAR CHARGES 230.89
545144 411572021 P BARR COMMERCIAL DOOR REPAIR AUTOMATIC DOOR MAINTEMAMNCE 428.87
545145 411572021 P BIG BELLY SOLAR LLC BIG BELLY BAGS ga0.84
545746 411572021 p CA TEAMSTERS LOCAL 911 DUES (MISC): PAYMEMNT 6, 175.00
545147 411572021 P CCS LOS AMGELES JAMITORIAL INC JAMITORIAL COMTRACT SERVICES 44 824 27
545148 411572021 P COMTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP CROWD MGT. 5V5 FOR MASK EMFORC 3312473
545149 41152021 P CULLIGAMN WATER FILTER LEASE 41.30
245150 41572021 P DEWEY SERVICES IMC IMTEGRATED PEST MAMAGEMEMT SER 2,480.00
245151 41572021 P ELECMOR BELCO ELECTRIC IMC COMNTRACT WITHHOLDIMNG: 92020012 18,590,357
245152 41572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEBEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 113.52
245153 41572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEBEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 34534
245154 41572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEBEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 265.32
245155 41572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEBEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 193.00
245156 41572021 P FAlRWAY FORD SALES IMC FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILIT 38,884.18
245157 41572021 P FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION DELIVERY CHARGES 1315
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP041521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545158 4/15/2021 P FIRE IMFO SUPPORT SERMICES IMC FIRE DEPT RECORDS MAMAGEMEMT 5 850.00
545159 4/15/2021 P GAIL MIMDY WINTHROP MARCH PAYMEMNT FOR WATER AEROEI 832.00
545160 4/15/2021 P GEMERAL PUMP CO IMNC BOOSTER PUMP REPAIR 0, 768.39
545161 4/15/2021 P GWEM EMNG DUES (MID-MGMT): PAYMEMNT 154.00
545162 4/15/2021 P HOT LIME COMSTRUCTION IMC UUAD MO, 12 CHARTER PREVAILIMNG 229.73
545163 4/15/2021 P ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST - 401 DEFERRED COMP 109365 PAYMEMT 1,070.42
5451604 4/15/2021 P ICAMA RETIREMEMNT TRUST - 457 DEFERRED COMP AMD LOAMN REPAY 4 130, 470.84
545165 4115/2021 P ICMA RETIREMEMNT TRUST 401 DEFERRED COMP 109766 PAYMEMT 10,767.58
545166 4/15/2021 P INCOMTACT IMNC LOMG DISTAMCE SERVICE 261.79
545167 4/15/2021 P JEMMIFER EALLOK EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 184.62
545168 4/15/2021 P KROMOS INMCORPORATED PROFESSIOMNAL SERVICES 1,580.00
545169 4/15/2021 P M B POLICE MGMMT ASSC DUES § (POL MGT ASSM): PAYMEMNT S25.00
545170 4/15/2021 P M B POLICE OFFICERS ASS5OCIA DUES % (POLICE - %): PAYMEMT 3,502.35
545171 4/15/2021 P MAMAGEMENT PARTMERS IMC HUMAM RESOURCES COMSULTIMNG 375.00
245172 41572021 P MAMHATTAMN BEACH PART TIME EMPLOYEES DUES (MEPTEA): PAYMEMT 20,00
245173 41152021 p MEPOL RETIREE MEDICAL REIMBURSEMEMNT MO TRUST (MED TEUST): PAYMEMT 2175.00
245174 41152021 p MEUSD PLAYGROUMD RESURFACIMNG REIME. 243 569,99
245175 41152021 p MERCHAMTS LAMDSCAPE SVCS IMC LAMDSCAPE MAIMTEMAMCE SERVICES 36,217.00
245170 41152021 p MOFFATT & MICHOL DESIGM SWCS AGRMMT - PIER RAIL 3,213.00
245177 41152021 p MW 3 IMC UMDERGROUMD UTILITY ASSESSMEMT 9 960.00
245178 41152021 p PALP IMC STREET RESURFACIMG PROJECT - C G3,895.00
245179 41152021 p PCUBED ASSOCIATES IM PARKIMNG STRUCTURE LOT 4 REPAIR 2,700.00
245180 41152021 p PREPAID LEGAL SERVICES IMC PREPAID LEGAL: PAYMEMNT 47.85
245181 41152021 p PURE SURFIMG EXPERIEMCE IMC CAMPSURF SPRIMG BREAK BEACH CA 221000
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP041521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545182 4/15/2021 P QUANTUM QUALITY COMSULTING INC IMSPECTIOM SERVICES FOR STREET 1,750.00
545183 4/15/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR TREE-20-(:3033 DEPOQSIT REFUMND 1 S00.00
545184 4/15/2021 P RICHARDS WATSOMN & GERSHOM ARTESIA BOULEVARD PROJECT MARC 2.880.36
545185 4/15/2021 P ROBIM L VARGAS EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 553.85
545186 4/15/2021 P SAMTIAGO & CORMEIO TEMMIS COURT WASHIMGS 2,072.00
545187 4/15/2021 P SBRPCA QUARTERLY ASSESSMENT 131,607.56
545188 4/15/2021 P SEA CLEAR POOLS INC MARCH POOL SERVICE INVOICE A3T.50
545189 4115/2021 P SIEMEMS MOBILITY INC STREET LIGHTS REPAIR. MAIMTEMAMN 23,001.75
5451930 4/15/2021 P SPCA LA ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR MA F25.00
545191 4/15/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 259.85
545192 4/15/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMT UMIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 230.76
545193 4/15/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 92.30
545194 4/15/2021 P STEPHEM RO55 HYDE BEGG POOL MASTERS - MARCH PAYM 1,654.00
545195 4/15/2021 P TIME WARMER. CABLE IMC CABLE SERVICE (CH) APRIL 2021 756.81
245196 41572021 P TIMNA KATCHEM GALL COMMUMNITY DEVELOPMEMT AMD BLOC 1,215.00
245197 41152021 p TOTAL ADMBIMISTRATION SWVTS CORP MARCH 2021 - ADMIMN FEE 384.00
2451938 41152021 p TOTAL ADMBIMISTRATION SWVTS CORP MEDT25 AMD CHILD125 (CHILD 125 0,333.84
245199 41152021 p 5. BAMNE P/T EMP RETIREMEMNT COMTRIE: PA 3,292.58
245200 41152021 p UMIFIRST CORPORATION UMNIFORM AMD SAFETY MAT REMTAL 1,229.76
245201 41152021 p LS ARMOR CORPORATION WEST CARRIER FOR 5. HARTMELL 25420
245202 41152021 p LS BAME MA FUEL PURCHASES - TAX CREDITS F 4 437.58
245203 41152021 p WALVETEE. UTILITY SERVICES IMC FLUSHIMG PROGRARM 30030
245204 41152021 p WAMN LINGEM BODY SHOP INC TOWIMG AMD VEHICLE STORAGE 29,25
245205 41152021 p WAMTAGEPCOIMT TRAMSFER AGEMTS RETMMT HLTH SAMINGS COMTRIE: P 1,230.77
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

m
a0, G

A
WARRANT REGISTER =
“Tnanct
WARRANT #: AP041521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545206 4/15/2021 p VERIZOM CALIFORMIA INC SCADA COMMUMICATIOMS 8,061.83
545207 4/15/2021 p VERIZOM CALIFORMIA INC 16 LINES FOR ALPRS FOR 2/24-3/ 639.20
545208 4/15/2021 P WALTERS WHOLESALE ELECTRIC CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 4.045.00
545209 4/15/2021 p WEST COAST ARBORISTS IMC TREE MAMAGEMENT SERVICES 5,831.00
545210 4/15/2021 P ZOHO CORPORATION MAMNAGEEMGINE PATCH MAMNAGER PLU 3,115.00
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP041521: 1,044,762.60
TOTAL WARRANT(S): 1,046,616.65
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH R

L e

VOIDED CHECK LISTING e

LINanC.-
CHECK # DATE VENDOR NAME VOID AMOUNT
543693 04/15/2021 STATE TREASURERS CONDEMNATION 9,000.00
Sa207 04/08/202 HUMAN PERFORMANCE TRAINING S

IMSTITUTE INC

GRAND TOTAL VOIDS: 9,375.00



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 04/15/2021

Fund
100
201
205
230
231
401
403
501
502
503
520
521
522
605
610

615

Fund Description

General Fund

Street Lighting & Landscape Fu
Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
Prop. A Fund

Prop. C Fund

Capital Improvement Fund
Underground Assessment Distric
Water Fund

Stormwater Fund

Wastewater Fund

Parking Fund

County Parking Lots Fund
State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
Information Technology Fund
Fleet Management Fund

Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
423312.06
593842
115,967.80
12
6,153.93
266,631.74
10489.73
73,674.92
32,749.16
4,062.09
15644.72
1,792.37
16,503.83
3,560.92
43,603.74

26,524.10

1,046,616.65



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL
PAY PERIOD: 03/27/21 TO 04/09/21
PAY DATE: 04/16/21

NET PAY 936,142.90



3/27/2021 4/9/2021 CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL REPORT

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING DATE 4/9/2021
FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

100 General Fund 1,299,861.83
210 Asset Forfeiture Fund 2,984.40
230 Prop. A Fund 12,734.13
501 Water Fund 37,071.36
502 Stormwater Fund 2,967.01
503 Wastewater Fund 11,543.76
520 Parking Fund 5,174.09
521 County Parking Lots Fund 1,451.16
522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fund 1,451.18
601 Insurance Reserve Fund 13,307.19
605 Information Technology Fund 49,265.86
610 Fleet Management Fund 12,442.89
615 Building Maintenance & Operations Fund 16,375.20
801 Pension Trust Fund 7,449.65
Gross Pay 1,474,079.71

Deductions 537,936.81

Net Pay —936,142.90
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